Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

AT 200 BRACKETT ST

PHILDING INCRECTION

Permit Number: 070038

tion 2

IARLES C STAUFFER/Oliv Oute	PERMIT ISSUED

056 C006001

e of buildings and suctures, and of the application on file in

has permission to ______interior renovations to bathro ____ and 4 v

provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and this department.

This is to certify that STAUFFER_WILLIAM L &

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ification of inspection must be en and voten permotion proceed or leave to leave the state of the control of th

ine and of the 🗠

rm or

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

FEB - 7 2007

epting this permit shall comply with all

nances of the City of Portland Requisting

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Out telle.

Appeal Board

Other _____

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

	aine - Building or Use 4101 Tel: (207) 874-870			•	07-0038			056 C0	06001	
Location of Construction:		э, гах:	(201) 014-011							
200 BRACKETT ST	Owner Name:	Owner Name: STAUFFER WILLIAM L & CHAR			Owner Address: 26 SCHOONER RD			Phone:		
Business Name: Contractor Name:					26 SCHOONER RD Contractor Address:		Phone			
Business Name: Contractor Name Oliver Outerbi				Portland			774-6	35 3		
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:		riage		Permit					Zone:	
			Alterations - Commercial		B-1					
			<u> </u>					Iono pi	<u> </u>	
Past Use: Proposed Use:		D: C	tan taka dan	Permit		Cost of Wor		CEO District:	ł	
Commercial / Pizza Shop Commercial repoyation			om and 4 walls	FIRE I	\$270.00	\$25,00		2 CTION:	<u></u>	
	Tono varions to	, buillion	mund / wuns	TIKE	<u> </u>	Approved	ł	roup: A (Type: 5	
				}		Denied	030 01	comb. M. (. _{1/bc.} >	
				}						
Proposed Project Description				}	1 LK	D. 3/07	}	7	į	
interior renovations to b					Signature: 3 P. F. Signature		m K 2/6/			
						IVITIES DIST	1	1 1	++	
								•	•	
				Action:	Appro	ved [App	orovea w	/Conditions	Denied	
				Signatu	ire:			Date:		
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	T			Zoning	Approva	ıl			
dmartin	01/10/2007									
1. This permit applicat	ion does not preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ews Zoning Appeal		T	Historic Pres	ervation		
 Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work 		Shoreland SH			Variance Miscellaneous Conditional Use			Not in District or Land		
							☐ Does Not Require Revi ☐ Requires Review ☐ Approved			
		FI	Subdivision Site Plan Approved Approved Approved That The submitted for							
		☐ St			AL					
		☐ Si	te Plan N/A - index	5,000	TURN INC.	ubmitted	fuat MAX	Approved w/	Condition	
The state of the s	The state of the s	Maj	Minor MM	i	Denied	1000 Fey	mel	Denied		
		DE	with condi	Fronk	٠ ١ .	byondu	المحدم	wikin, be	atdoe	
		Date:	الدال ف	うつけ	Date: 14	107	D	Date: Affect	mtr	
			- y High	1				andy_	m1 P	
								111/	<u>``</u> (س	
physics and the second								michalo	hure	
	The second secon							renew	V	
manufacture and the second sec		_		0.3.7						
			CERTIFICATION		,			ē.		
	the owner of record of the not the owner to make this app									
	if a permit for work describe									
shall have the authority to	enter all areas covered by s									
such permit.						-		·		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN	Γ		ADDRESS	 S		DATE		РНО	NE	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN	CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE					DATE		PHO	NIE	

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete Prior to pouring concrete Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling Final Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point. Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects **DO** require a final inspection If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED Signature of Applicant/Designee ature of Inspections Official



	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:	<u>`</u>		<u> </u>	056 C006001	
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:	i	Owner Address:	Phone:		
200 BRACKETT ST	STAUFFER WILLIA		26 SCHOONER F			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone		
	Oliver Outerbridge	·	Portland			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	1	Permit Type:			
		<u>] </u>	Alterations - Con			
Proposed Use:		l -	d Project Description			
Commercial / Pizza Shop inte walls	erior renovations to bathroom as	nd 4 Interio	or renovations to ba	throom and 4 walls	S	
Dept: Zoning Sta	atus: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer :	Marge Schmuck	al Approval	Date: 01/12/2007 Ok to Issue: ✓	
a. The maximum total floob. The hours of operation	I use appeal requires the follow or area for use of the public sha shall be limited to between 6:00 imption are the primary function through service.	ll be 1000 sq. ft; 0 am and 11:00 p	om each day;	the life of the resta	aurant use:	
2) ANY exterior work include	ling the erection of a new sign i	requires a senarat	e review and annro	wal thru Historic P	reservation This	
property is located within		requires a separat	e review and appre	ovar una fristorie i	reservation. This	
property is located within 3) This permit is being appro		itted. Any devia	tions shall require a	a separate approval	before starting that	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approwork. Changes to the size	an Historic District. oved on the basis of plans subm of the area for the public would	itted. Any devia	tions shall require a	a separate approval	before starting that	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be	an Historic District. oved on the basis of plans subm of the area for the public would	itted. Any devia d require an amer	tions shall require a	a separate approval	before starting that	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building State Note:	an Historic District. oved on the basis of plans subm of the area for the public would required for any new signage. atus: Approved with Condition	itted. Any deviated require an ameral ns Reviewer:	tions shall require anded permit with the	a separate approval le appropriate plans Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue:	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Note: 1) Revised plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are required.	an Historic District. oved on the basis of plans subm of the area for the public would required for any new signage.	ns Reviewer: oproval to meet A	tions shall require anded permit with the Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements are the same and the same are the	a separate approval le appropriate plans Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue:	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Standard Plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Standard Plans Standard Plan	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: opproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro-	tions shall require anded permit with the Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements are the same and the same are the	a separate approval le appropriate plans Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue:	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Plans for the Standard Plans for the bath Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: opproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro-	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements areas. cess.	Approval Approval as required by SFM	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Note: 1) Revised plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Note:	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: opproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro-	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements areas. cess.	Approval as required by SFM	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Note: 1) Revised plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Note: 1) Check for all plans for egits.	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: opproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro-	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements ems. cess. Jay Kelley	Approval Approval Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Standard Plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Standard Plans Standard Plan	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: opproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro-	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements ems. cess. Jay Kelley	Approval Approval Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Standard Standard Plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Separate plans for egn Dept: Fire Standard Standard Standard Standard Plans for egn Comments: 1/12/2007-mes: On 1/4/07 the	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionarooms shall be submitted for approval as the submitted for approxal as the submitted for app	ns Reviewer: pproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this proc Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements ems. cess. Jay Kelley	Approval Approval Approval Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007 Ok to Issue: Ok to Issue:	
property is located within 3) This permit is being approved work. Changes to the size 4) Separate permits shall be Dept: Building Standard Polymers Note: 1) Revised plans for the bath 2) Separate permits are requiseparate plans may need to Dept: Fire Standard Polymers Note: 1) Check for all plans for egree Comments: 1/12/2007-mes: On 1/4/07 the the maximum allowed 1000 services.	an Historic District. Dived on the basis of plans submost of the area for the public would required for any new signage. Latus: Approved with Conditionary and the submitted for approved to be submitted for approval as atus: Approved Latus: Approved Latus: Approved Latus: Approved Latus: Approved	ns Reviewer: pproval to meet A g, or HVAC syste a part of this pro- Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke ADA requirements ems. cess. Jay Kelley FEB - 7	Approval Approval Approval Approval	before starting that Date: 02/06/2007 Ok to Issue: Date: 01/18/2007 Ok to Issue: Ok to Issue:	

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

FORE (1) NON-REPRESE WALL. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW COURTS BARRE, KER IN STIME FROM SHE FROM CO	
Chart# Block# Lot# Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Current Specific use: D122A SHOP Grant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use: Project description: Simple RETROFF, KELOCATION OF FOUR CHOCK MALE, CONSTRUCTION OF DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SPECIFIC USE: CONSTRUCTION OF DESCRIPTION OF DESCRIPTION OF CURRENT SPECIFIC USE: CONSTRUCTION OF DESCRIPTION	
Current Specific use: DIZZA SHOP If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use: Project description: SIMPLE REPROFITE RELIGION FOUR STANDS REPROFITE RELIGION OF CONSTRUCTION OF CONTROL OF C	Telephone:
If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use: Project description: Simple Rendorm, Relacion of Four (1) from Bearing water, Relacion of Units 3/4 11 or MALL. Construction on New CURVER BARCE, REFUNCTION FOR NEW Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Cost Of Work: \$ 25,000.00 Fee: \$ 270.00 Cof O Fee: \$ N.A
-	F NEW WILLS
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Other Profession Phone: 207 774 - 83	C e

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION

CITY OF PORTLAND. ME

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Peter Coyne Philip Saucier Peter Thornton Kate Knox Catherine Alexander David Dore Secretary

January 10, 2007

Oliver Outerbridge Wet Dough 655 Congress Street, Apt. # 514 Portland, ME 04101

RE:

200 Brackett Street

CBL:

056 C006

ZONE:

B1

Dear Mr. Outerbridge:

As you know, at its January 4, 2007, meeting, the Board voted 4-0 and granted the Conditional Use Appeal with conditions that the as built plan will show that the food area is no larger than 1,000 square feet to scale. This condition is found under section 14-163 Conditional Uses, which I have also enclosed.

Enclosed please find notification and a copy of the Board's decision, also a building application for your change of use.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8701.

Sincerely,

Gayle Guertin
Office Assistant

COPY

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

B-1 Neighborhood Business Zone (Restaurant):

Conditional Use Appeal

DECISION

Date of public hearing:
1/4/07
Name and address of applicants William Haller Charles Stanter, 200 Brackett Street plants
Tarrian Carrier I Ask

Location of property under appeal: 200 Bracket Street

For the Record:

Names and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents and others):

Oliver dutoring, 655 (mg/el/ Apt 574 of 2) 24(d)

Exhibits admitted (e.g. renderings, reports, etc.):

COPY

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law:

- A. Conditional Use Standards pursuant to Portland City Code §14-163(a):
 - 1. The use applied for is a restaurant.

Satisfied \

Not Satisfied

Reason:

Maximum total floor area for use of the public shall be one thousand (1,000) square feet.

Not Satisfied

Reason: (a dina lord + paper: Plans + or bailt stall not be more the 1,000 Ff.

3. The hours of operation shall be limited to between 6:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. each day.

Not Satisfied ____

Reason: Salishe, peterhan of replied.

4. Food service and consumption are the primary function of the restaurant.

Satisfied \

Not Satisfied ____

Reason:

Taliford, go forting of applicant

5. There shall be no drive-through service.

Satisfied Not Satisfied

Reason: No Jose North for Minimal

(. Hes die) not grown meterly of the fact her which trips.

Satisfied X

And Satisfied

B. Conditional Use Standards pursuant to Portland City Code §14-474(c)(2):

1. There are unique or distinctive characteristics or effects associated with the proposed conditional use.

Yes_ No! Z

Reason: Exit bushes in Mellow S.

2. There will be an adverse impact upon the health, safety, or welfare of the public or the surrounding area.

Yes___ No \\
Reason: (\taking \text{ with me he foliate he he he had .}

3. Such impact differs substantially from the impact which would normally occur from such a use in that zone.

Yes ___ No

Some use the carent with how; as imposing replaced.

\sim					/ 1 1	
CO	nci	usi	ıon	: ((check	one
		~~~		٠,	OIICOIL	OTTO

Option 1: The Board finds that all of the standards (1 through 5) described in section A above have been satisfied and that not all of the conditions (1 through 3) described in section B above are present, and therefore GRANTS the application.

Option 2: The Board finds that the all of the standards (1 through 5) described in section A above have been satisfied, and that while not all of the conditions (1 through 3) described in section B above are present, certain additional conditions must be imposed to minimize adverse effects on other property in the neighborhood, and therefore GRANTS the application SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS;

therefore GRANTS the application SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

Option 3: The Board finds that the standards (1 through 5) described in section A above have NOT all been satisfied and/or that all of the conditions (1 through 3) described in section B above are present, and therefore DENIES the application.

Dated:

Board Chair

O:\OFFICE\FORMS\B-1 conditional use appeal (restaurant).doc





